& ASSOCIATES

m OVERSTREET
CONSULTING ENGINEERS

TASK ORDER No. 1-G
CITY OF PASCAGOULA GENERAL SERVICES CONTRACT

PROJECT NAME:_Ingalls Avenue Improvements

Owner to identify desired services:

[ Concept Plan [J Conceptual Opinion of Cost [ Phase | ESA

[] Phase Il ESA L] Phase Ill ESA [] Wetlands Delineation

[J Wetlands Permitting [J Cultural Resource Survey L] SWPPP Preparation

(1 Topographic Survey [J Boundary Survey L] Preliminary Plat

(] Final Plat [J Elevation Certificate L] Easement/ROW Exhibits
M Civil Design L] Structural Design L] Electrical Design

[J Mechanical Design U] Architectural Design (] Landscape Architecture
] Contract Docs for Bid [ Contract Docs for quote (] Design Documents only
(] Bid Administration B Construction Admin. B RPR Services

] Record Drawings J O&M Manuals L1 Warranty Inspection

[J Study / Report [J Grant Application Preparation B Other (described below)

Owner’s General Description of Project:_Replacement of storm drain, sanitary sewer, water, and
street along Ingalls Avenue from the intersection of Desoto Street to a point approximately 300 feet
east of Market Street. Additionally included are new traffic signals at Desoto and Ingalls as well as
sanitary sewer rehabilitation around Market Street.

DETAILED SCOPE OF WORK, SCHEDULE AND COST:
Consultant to provide detailed proposed scope of work, with any applicable associated
milestones, dates, and costs associated with phases of work:

Proposed Scope of Work: 1. Provide design changes during construction, construction
administration, resident project representative (RPR) services, production of record drawings, and
other services as necessary to administer changes in the project due to extension of construction
contract time. The above scope of work additionally includes those items specifically delineated in
Task Order No. 1 through 1-F. An additional 152 days (to final completion) has been added to the
project timeline to account for the additional scope of work to the project and unavoidable delays.

Timeline and Milestones: Project construction substantial completion date has been increased
through Change orders 1 through 7 from June 18, 2021, to February 27, 2023.

Cost and Method of Compensation (Lump Sum or Hourly Rates): __
1.$10,000.00 Engineering Construction Administration (Lump Sum)
2. $25.500.00 Resident Project Representative services (Hourly)

Ingalls Avenue Task Order 1G - CEI for CO7.docx Page 1 of 2



S ASSOCIATES

m OVERSTREET
CONSULTING ENGINEERS

f Sb By initialing here, the Consultant agrees that the above-described scope of work represents
a complete scope of work consistent with the goals of the Owner and no additional tasks
will be needed to accomplish the intent.

It is agreed that the above-described work will be completed in accordance with the provisions of

the General Services Consulting Contract dated 12/18/2018

CITY OF PASCAGOULA: CONSULTANT:

BY: BY: -

DATE: DATE: (2.2 2022

Ingalls Avenue Task Order 1G - CEI for CO7.docx Page 2 of 2



